UNOFFICIAL COPY

Recording Requested By: MIDLAND LOAN SERVICES

When Recorded Return To: HEATHER MCCANDLESS MIDLAND LOAN SERVICES PO BOX 458 KIMBERLING CITY, MO 65686



Doc#: 1614419007 Fee: \$42.00 RHSP Fee: \$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 05/23/2016 08:43 AM Pg: 1 of 3



SATISFACTION

MIDLAND LOAN SERVICES #:030285827 "DOMENECH" Lender ID:1431-002 Cook, Illinois

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OR THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that ColFin Bulls Funding A, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company holder of a certain mortgage, made and executed by CoS DOMENECH, originally to MB FINANCIAL BANK, N.A. in the County of Cook, and the State of Illinois, Dated: 07/11/2003 R acolded: 09/05/2003 as Instrument No.: 0324835121, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

-ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS Dated: 07/11/2003 Recorde j. 09/05/2003 as Instrument No.: 0324835122, between GUS DOMENECH and MB FINANCIAL BANK, N.A.

-MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE Dated: 07/11/2004 Record(d: 10/06/2004 as Instrument No.: 0428013178, between GUS DOMENECH and MB FINANCIAL BANK, N.A., SUCCESSOF, IN: INTEREST TO FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF MORTON GROVE

-MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE Dated: 11/08/2004 Recorded: 01/13/2003 as Instrument No.: 0501303089, between GUS DOMENECH and MB FINANCIAL BANK, N.A., SUCCESSOR IN INTERFST TO FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF MORTON GROVE

-MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE Dated: 11/08/2005 Recorded: 01/20/2006 as Instrument No.: 0602013116, between GUS DOMENECH and MB FINANCIAL BANK, N.A.

Legal: See Exhibit "A" Attached Hereto And By This Reference Made A Part Hereof

Assessor's/Tax ID No. 11-29-101-021-0000

Property Address: 7760 N. SHERIDAN ROAD, UNIT#42, CHICAGO, IL 60626

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly executed the foregoing instrument.

ColFin Bulls Funding A, LLC

By: Midland Loan Services, a division of PNC Bank, N.A. Its Agent and Attorney-in-Fact On 63-29-16

Darren Peters, Vice President

*JUE*JUEAMRC*03/25/2016 02:01:00 PM* AMRC65AMRC0000000000000000930311* ILCOOK* 030285827 ILSTATE_MORT_REL *HMM*HMMAMRC*

S JE S S C JE S

1614419007 Page: 2 of 3

SATISFACTION Page 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF KANSAS COUNTY OF JOHNSON

On 03-29-16, before me, Jon Kirtley, a Notary Public in and for JOHNSON in the State of KANSAS, personally appeared Darren Peters, Vice President of Midland Loan Services, a division of PNC Bank, N.A., personally known , a Notary Public in and for JOHNSON in the State of KANSAS, to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Kansas JON KIRTLEY My Appt. Exp. <u>16-09-</u>

(This area for notarial seal)

Cottony Cottony Clarks Office Prepared By: Heather Macandless, MIDLAND LOAN SERVICES PO BOX 458, KIMBERLING CITY, MO 65686 417-447-2931

1614419007 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

PCL 1: UNIT 47, G-15, AND F IN THE LAKEVIEW POINTE CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE:

PARCEL 1: LOTS 1 TO 7 INCLUSIVE (EXCEPT THAT PART OF LOT 7 DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: COMMENCING AT THE SOUTH WEST CORNER OF SAID LOT 7; THENCE EAST 51.94 FEET; THENCE NORTH TO A POINT ON THE NORTH LINE OF SAID LOT 7, 38.61 FEET EAST OF THE NORTH WEST CORNER THEREOF: THENCE WEST TO THE NORTH WEST CORNER THEREOF: THENCE SOUTH ON THE WEST LINE OF SAID LOT TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING) IN FERGUSON'S BIRCH PARK ADDITION TO EVANSTON, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 44 TO 46 IN LOWENMEYER'S LAKESIDE TERRACE ADDITION TO EVANSTON. ALSO OF LOTS 1, 2 (EXCEPT THE WEST 20 FEET OF SAID LOT 2) IN BLOCK 1 IN FERGUSON'S BIRCHWOOD ADDITION TO EVANSTON ALSO THE VACATED PART OF SHERIDAN ROAD DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: COMMENCING AT THE SOUTH EAST CORNER OF LOT 1 IN BLOCK 1 IN FERGUSON'S BIRCHWOOD ADDITION TO EVANSTON: THENCE NORTHEASTERLY IN A STRAIGHT LINE TO THE SOUTH WEST CORNER OF LOT 44 IN LOWENMEYER'S LAKESIDE TERRACE ADDITION TO EVANSTON: THENCE NORTHERLY ALONG THE WEST LINE OF SAID 101 44 TO THE NORTH WEST CORNER THEREOF; THENCE WEST IN A STRAIGHT LINE TO THE NORTH EAST CORNER OF LOT 2 IN BLOCK 1 IN FERGUSON'S BIRCHWOOD ADDITION TO EVANSTON: THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY IN A STRAIGHT LINE TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING ALL IN THE NORTH WEST 1/4 OF SECTION 29, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2: THAT PART OF LOT 7 IN FIRGUSON BIRCH PARK ADDITION TO EVANSTON DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: COMMENCING AT THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SAID LOT 7; THENCE EAST 51.94 FEET; THENCE NORTHERLY OIL. STRAIGHT LINE TO A POINT ON THE NORTH LINE OF SAID LOT 7. 38.61 FEET EAST OF THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID LOT; THENCE WEST TO THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID LOT; THENCE SOUTH ALONG THE WEST LINE OF SAID LOT TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING; IN THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 29, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

PARCEL 3: ALL THAT PART OF THE EAST-WEST 16 FOOT VACATED ALLEY, LYING NORTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF LOTS 1 TO 7, BOTH INCLUSIVE, IN FERGISON'S BIRCH PARK ADDITION TO EVANSTON, AFORESAID, WHICH LIES WEST OF THE WEST I'VE OF N. SHERIDAN ROAD EXTENDED NORTH AND EAST OF THE WEST LINE OF LOT 7, EXTENCED NORTH, IN FERGUSON'S BIRCH PARK ADDITION TO EVANSTON. WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0030037177, AND AS AMENDED, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

The Property or its address is commonly known as 7760 N. Sheridan Road, Unit#42, Chicago, IL 60626. The Property tax identification number is 11-29-101-021-0000

Cook Cty, IL - Sch. A-20